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Advantage Health Centers–Delta Dental 
Clinic 

Non-Profit Agency/FQHC 
 

Blake Livingston, DDS 
Blivingston@ahcdetroit.org  

15400 West McNichols 
Detroit, MI 48235 

313-416-6261 

Alcona Health Center-Dental Services 
Non-Profit Agency/FQHC 

Cynthia Swise 
cswise@alconahc.org 

 

PO Box 655 
Alpena, MI 49707 

989-736-9867 

Bay Mills Indian Community-Bay Mills 
Health Center 

Non-Profit Agency/FQHC/Tribal HC 
 

Abby Kaunisto 
akaunisto@baymills.org  

12124 W Lakeshore Dr 
Brimley, MI 49715 

906-248-8348 

Capital Area Community Services-Head 
Start (CACS) 

Non-Profit Agency/Head Start 

Teresa Spitzer 
teresa.spitzer@cacsheadstart.org  

101 E. Willow Street 
Lansing, MI 48906 

 

517-482-1504 
 

Care Free Dental  
Non-Profit Agency/Community Clinic 

Danielle Hill 
dhill@carefreemedical.org 

 

1100 West Saginaw St, Ste. 6A 
Lansing, MI 48915 

517-999-0033 
 

Catherine’s Health Center 
Non-Profit Agency 

Kayla Lutz 
kayla.t.lutz@gmail.com 

1211 Lafayette Avenue NE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49505 

 

616-710-0605 

Center for Family Health-Jackson 
FQHC 

 

Erin Tomb 
etomb@cfhinc.org 

 

505 N. Jackson 
Jackson, MI 49201 

517-748-5500 

Cherry Health 
FQHC/School-Based Health Center 

Peggy Betzinger 
PeggyBetzinger@cherryhealth.com    
 

550 Cherry Street SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

616-776-2340 

Chippewa County Health Department 
Sault Health Adolescent Care Center  
Public/School-Based Health Center 

 

Karen Senkus 
ksenkus@chippewahd.com 

 

508 Ashmun, Suite 120 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

906-253-3103 

Covenant Community Care 
Non-Profit Entity/FQHC 

Lynn Eickholt, DDS 
leickholt@covenantcommunitycare.org 

5716 Michigan Ave 
Detroit, MI 48210 

 

313-554-3880 
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Dental Hygiene Health Services 
Non-Profit Agency 

 

Karen Pavlawk 
dentalhygienehs@aol.com  

575 E. Cass Rd   
Munger, MI 48747 

989-385-5174 
 

 
Dental Hygiene Visiting Services 

Non-Profit; Unaffiliated  
Leslie McClenic 

mlezlee@aol.com 
PO Box 441331 

Detroit, MI 48244 
313-407-1400 

 
 

Dentist R Us/Healthy Smiles 
Non-Profit Entity 

 

Darshika Shah, DDS 
Sheretta Oates, DDS 

dentistsrus@gmail.com 
 

38865 Dequindre Rd. 
Troy, MI 48083 

248-879-7755 
 

 

Detroit Central City Community Mental 
Health-Central City Integrated Health 

Non-Profit/FQHC 
 

Leslie McClenic 
lmcclenic@centralcityhealth.com 

10 Peterboro St 
Detroit, MI 48201 

313-309-3091 

Elderly Oral Health Care Consulting, Inc 
Non-Profit Agency 

 

Sean Jackson 
elderlyoralhealthcare@gmail.com 

 

29880 Marshall Dr 
Westland, MI 48186 

 

313-220-9660 
 

Family Health Care-Baldwin, Cadillac, 
Grant and White Cloud 

Non-Profit/FQHC 
 

Annie Schneider 
aschneider1@familyhealthcare.org  

 

1615 Michigan 
Baldwin, MI 49304 

231-689-7661  
ext. 44464 

 

Family Health Center (Portage-Kalamazoo) 
Non-Profit Entity/FQHC 

 
 

David VanSlambrouck, DDS 
david.vanslambrouck@fhckzoo.com  

117 W Paterson St 
Kalamazoo, MI 49007 

269-349-2641 

Family Medical Center of Michigan, Inc. 
Non-Profit Agency/FQHC 

 

Toni Kitts 
tkitts@familymedical.org 

 

8765 Lewis Avenue 
Temperance, MI 48182 

734-850-6920 
 

Fountain Clinic 
Non-Profit Agency/Community Clinic 

Mary Jo Byrne 
mjbyrne@fountain-clinic.org 

 

111 N. Jefferson St. 
Suite 1 

Marshall, MI 49068 
 

269-789-0410 
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Grace Health, Inc. 
FQHC 

 

Kevin Steely, DDS 
 kevin.steely@gracehealthmi.org 

181 West Emmett St. 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 

269-966-2600 

Great Lakes Bay Health Centers 
Smiles Are Everywhere 

Non-Profit Agency/FQHC 
 

Paul Crowley, DDS 
pcrowley@glbhealth.org 

Beth Shank 
bshank@glbhealth.org 

 

501 Lapeer Ave. 
Saginaw, MI 48607 

989-921-5380 

Hackley Community Care  
FQHC 

 

Lindsey Hoffman 
hoffmanl@hccc-health.org 

80 W. Southern Ave. 
Muskegon, MI 49441 

231-733-6680 

Hamilton Community Health Network 
 Non-Profit Entity/FQHC 

Miriam Parker, DDS 
mparker@hamiltonchn.org 

 

225 E. Fifth St.  Ste. 300 
 Flint, MI 48502 

 

810-789-9141 ext. 3306 
 
 

Hannahville Indian Community 
Federal Recognized Indian Tribe 

 

G. Susan Meshigaud 
Susie.meshigaud@hichealth.org 

N5019 Hannahville B-1 Road 
Wilson, MI 49896 

 

906-723-2500 
 

Health Department of Northwest Michigan 
Non-Profit Agency 

 

Dawn Marie Strehl 
d.strehl@nwhealth.org  

220 W. Garfield 
Charlevoix, MI 49720 

231-547-7620 

Holland Free Health Clinic 
Non-Profit Agency/Community Clinic 

 

Shannon Degnan 
sdegnan@hfhclinic.org 

99 W. 26th St. 
Holland, MI 49423 

616-392-3610 

Ingham County Health Department 
Public Health Agency/FQHC 

 

Dr. Steve Pittel, Dental Director 
spittel@ingham.org  

Lori Sigman 
lsigman@ingham.org 

5303 South Cedar St 
Lansing MI 48911 

 

517-887-4359 
 

Institute for Population Health 
Non-Profit Entity 

Dr. Gwendolyn Daniels 
gdaniels@ipophealth.org  

 

19830 James Couzens 
Detroit, MI 48235 

313-550-7302 
 
 

InterCare Community Health Network 
Non-Profit Entity/FQHC 

 

Sharon Kloosterman 
        skloosterman@intercare.org 

50 Industrial Park Dr. 
Bangor, MI 49013 

269-427-7937 
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Love in of the Tri-Cities                               
Love in Action Dental Clinic 

Non-Profit Agency/Community Clinic 
 

Jody Buttery 
jody@loveinctricities.org 

 

326 N Ferry St 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 

616-846-2701 

Marquette County Health Department 
Public Health Agency 

 

Rebecca Maino 
rmaino@mqtcty.org 

 

184 US Hwy 41 East 
Negaunee, MI 49866 

906 315-2615 

Michigan Department of Corrections 
Public State Prison 

 

Dr. Jong Choi, DDS 
choij@michigan.gov  

3857 Cooper Street 
Jackson, MI  49201 

517-780-5760 

Mid-Michigan District Health Department 
Public Health Agency 

 

Shelley Treynor 
streynor@mmdhd.org 

Andrea Tabor 
atabor@mmdhd.org  

 

615 N. State St. 
Suite 2 

Stanton, MI 48888 
 

989-831-3621 
 

989-831-3639 

Miles for Smiles by Sterling Area               
Health Center 

FQHC 

Shirley Moore 
smoore@sterlinghealth.net 

725 East State St 
Sterling, MI 48659 

989-873-5152 

Mott Children’s Health Center 
Community Dental Clinic 

 

Leigh Ann Albro 
albrol@mottchc.org 

 

806 Tuuri Place 
Flint, MI 48503 

 

810-768-7583 

Muskegon Family Care 
Non-Profit Entity/FQHC 

Derrick Oakes 
oakesde@mfc-health.org 

  

2201 South Getty Street 
Muskegon, MI  49444 

231-780-7963 
 

My Community Dental Centers 
Non-Profit/Community Clinic 

 

Pam Dilno 
pdilno@mydental.org   

3890 Charlevoix Ave, Ste 300 
Petoskey, MI 49770 

989-630-0760 

Northwest Michigan Health Services 
Non-Profit/FQHC 

 

Jennifer Kerns 
jkerns@NMHSI.org  

10767 Traverse Hwy. Suite B 
Traverse City, MI 49684 

 

231-947-1112 
 
 

Oakland Integrated Healthcare Network 
dba: Honor Community Health 

Non-Profit/FQHC 

Mona Farroukh 
mfarroukh@oihn.org  

461 W. Huron St 
Suite 103 

Pontiac, MI 48341 

248-724-7441 
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Oral Health Solutions NPO, dba Hygienist 
Recommended Inc NPO 

Non-Profit Agency 
 

Danielle Pietraszewski 
Danielle@ohsnpo.com 

2741 12 Mile Rd 
Berkley, MI 48072 

248-496-7447 

Ottawa County Health Department 
Public Health Agency/FQHC 

Andrea Whittaker 
anwhitter@gmail.com  

Debra Bassett 
dbassett@miottawa.org  

 

12251 James St. 
Suite 400 

Holland, MI 49424 
 

616-502-2709 
 

616-494-5540 

Residential Dental Care 
Non-Profit Agency 

 

Irene Hogan 
mosnangch@yahoo.com  

6353 Boone Rd. 
Traverse City, MI 49685 

650-355-1475 

Smiles on Wheels 
Non-Profit Agency 

 

Kim Crabtree 
kimbrdh@hotmail.com 

122 Highland Drive 
Jackson, MI 49201 

517-740-2596 

Smile Savers Mobile Dental                       
Health Services 

Non-Profit Agency 
 

Tiffany Burns 
smilesrescued@gmail.com 

514 Edwin Ave. 
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 

 

269-270-7060 

The Traveling Tooth Station 
Non-Profit Agency 

 

Melanie Colbert 
mdc.colbert@outlook.com 

26403 Valhalla Dr. 
Farmington Hills, MI 48331 

248-421-7160 

Thunder Bay Community Health Services 
Non-Profit Agency/FQHC 

Lisa Knopf 
lknopf@tbchs.org  

PO Box 850 
11899 M-32 West 
Atlanta, MI 49709 

989-785-4855 
ext. 2256 

University of Detroit Mercy-Sealant 
Program 

Fluoride Varnish Program 
Dental School 

Carolynn Zeitz 
zeitzca@udmercy.edu 

2700 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Blvd. 

Detroit, MI 48208 

313-494-6645 

Upper Great Lakes Family Health Center 
Non-Profit Agency/FQHC 

 

Sarah Tregembo 
sarah.tregembo@uglhealth.org  

Teryn Hodges 
teryn.hodges@uglhealth.org  

506 Campus Drive 
Hancock, MI 49930 

906-483-1705 
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Van Buren/Cass                                               
District Health Department 

Community Clinic 
 

 

Jeff Elliot 
jeffe@vbcassdhd.org 

Sunny Schenkel 
sschenkel@vbcassdhd.org 

57418 CR 681 
Hartford, MI 49057 

 

269-621-4655 
 

269-621-6159 
 

Washtenaw ISD-Head Start 
Smiles for a Lifetime 

Non-Profit Entity 
 

Darlene Jones 
dmjrdh@umich.edu 

1819 S Wagner 
PO Box 1406 

Ann Arbor, MI 48106 
 

734-615-8539 

Western Wayne Family Health  
Molar Express 

Non-Profit Agency/FQHC 
 

Tanya Porter, DDS 
tporter@wwfhc.org  

 

2700 Hamlin Rd. 
Inkster, MI 48141-2348 

313-561-5100 
 

Winning Smiles, Inc. 
Non-Profit Agency 

 

Barbara Thompson 
winningsmilesinc@yahoo.com 

32753 Stefano Dr. 
Brownstown, MI 48173 

313-770-3612 
 

 
For further information contact: 
Erin Suddeth, RDH, BS, MPA 
MDHHS-Oral Health 
MDHHS-MobileDentistry@michigan.gov 
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